

SECTION IVB

Listed on.10.04.2017

Court No. 13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 22
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 9554 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Baljeet & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Collector Sonapat & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Advocate on 01.03.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 01.12.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 19462 of 2016.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is **tagged** with SLP (C) No. 9553 of 2017 Entitled Rajmal And Ors Versus Collector Sonapat And Ors as both are arising out of similar issue.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 29.03.2017 filed additional documents (i.e. Judgment dated 27.10.2016) as per his undertaking letter dated 28.03.2017 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty