

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default to be listed in Chamber in SC No.
32691/2018 only)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32691/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. BK Satija, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, registry to issue fresh notice upon the respondent
returnable within four weeks. Dasti Service is also permitted.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER