

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP NO. 32689/2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 16-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Punia, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps with regard to the deceased respondent No. 10.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)