

ITEM NO.15 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP NO. 32689/2018 IS TO BE LISTED ..... )

Date : 07-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Punia, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the order dated 16.2.2021.

List the matter after five weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)