

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP NO. 32689/2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 02-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 198993, 198996 AND 198998 - Application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution application & setting aside abatement in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 8 and 10, namely Kanwar Lal and Rahisha is allowed subject to curing of defects within four weeks failing which the petition stands dismissed qua the said respondents.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a period of four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)