

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in CWP No. 5105/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32691/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 06-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter statement filed on behalf of the respondent(s).

The same be filed in four weeks from today.

List the matters thereafter.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

