

ITEM NO.35+37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.35

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32689/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in CWP No. 5105/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32691/2018 (IV-B)

Item No.37

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16733/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28997/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.67681/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 22-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Caveator-in-person, AOR

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have been informed by learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana that the following matters are connected to the present Special Leave Petition:

<u>SR. NO.</u>	<u>DIARY NO. /CAUSE TITLE</u>
1.	<u>DIARY NO. 28099 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. RAJESH KUMAR
2.	<u>DIARY NO. 36778 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS SMT. CHANDER KANTA TALWAR ORS
3.	<u>DIARY NO. 28837 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. RAM SINGH @ RAM KISHAN
4.	<u>DIARY NO. 20293 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS GOPI CHAND & ORS.
5.	<u>DIARY NO. 36905 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS M/S MISHRI DEVI CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
6.	<u>DIARY NO. 5504 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LTD.
7.	<u>DIARY NO. 4018 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS BIMLA & ANR.
8.	<u>DIARY NO. 47234/2018</u> SOH & ORS VS CHAMPU LAL & ANR.
9.	<u>DIARY NO. 20296 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS CHADAN LAL & ORS.
10.	<u>DIARY NO. 20291 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS VIKRAM SINGH & ANR.
11.	<u>DIARY NO. 36781 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS JANGJIT SINGH
12.	<u>DIARY NO. 39 OF 2018</u> SOH & ORS VS. MAHESH YADAV & ORS.
13.	<u>DIARY NO. 36783 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS CHANDRAWAL

14.	<u>DIARY NO. 18367 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. UMED SINGH & ORS.
15.	<u>DIARY NO. 18357 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. RAM CHANDER & ORS.
16.	<u>DIARY NO. 18352 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS SUBE SINGH & ANR.
17.	<u>DIARY NO. 18355 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS.RANDHIR SINGH
18.	<u>DIARY NO. 10937 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. MADAN LAL SINGLA
19.	<u>DIARY NO. 7756 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS.ANIL KUMAR & ORS.
20.	<u>DIARY NO. 7751 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS ANIL & ORS.
21.	<u>DIARY NO. 10719 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS JAGDISH CHANDER DHAWAN
22.	<u>DIARY NO. 10737 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS ANJLEENA KHUNGER & ORS.
23.	<u>DIARY NO. 18371 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS ANGURI DEVI & ORS.
24.	<u>DIARY NO. 18369 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. HARISH KUMAR & ORS.
25.	<u>DIARY NO. 18928 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. SURINDER KUMAR
26.	<u>DIARY NO. 10728 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. ASHOK KUMAR MANUJA & ORS.
27.	<u>DIARY NO. 10726 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. MOHAN LAL & ANR.
28.	<u>DIARY NO. 10805 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. SURESH MEHRA
29.	<u>DIARY NO. 28843 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. TEJ RAM YADAV
30.	<u>DIARY NO. 20755 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS NAND KISHORE & ORS.
31.	<u>DIARY NO. 20748 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. CHANDER BHAN & ORS.
32.	<u>DIARY NO. 39801 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. SUDERSHAN GOGIA & ORS.
33.	<u>DIARY NO. 20585 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS JASBIR SINGH
34.	<u>DIARY NO. 19598 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS INDER COMMERCIAL COMPLEX PVT LTD & ANR.
35.	<u>DIARY NO. 930 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS PUSHPA GANDHI

36.	<u>DIARY NO. 983 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.
37.	<u>DIARY NO. 19829 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS RAM KUMAR
38.	<u>DIARY NO. 18345 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS ZILE SINGH & ORS.
39.	<u>DIARY NO. 19751 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS OM PRAKASH & ORS.
40.	<u>DIARY NO. 18359 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS NARBIR & ORS.
41.	<u>DIARY NO. 39802 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.
42.	<u>DIARY NO. 18364 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS RAM NIWAS & ORS.
43.	<u>DIARY NO. 2054 OF 2017</u> SOH & ORS VS WELLSPUN POLY BUTTONS PVT LTD
44.	<u>DIARY NO. 12082 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. SURAJ MAL
45.	<u>DIARY NO. 11585 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS SURAJ BHAN & ORS.
46.	<u>DIARY NO. 11592 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS CHET RAM & ORS.
47.	<u>DIARY NO. 11503 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS TARA CHAND & ORS.
48.	<u>DIARY NO. 28351 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS SATYA RISHI PAL & ORS.
49.	<u>DIARY NO. 18908 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. BIMLA & ORS.
50.	<u>DIARY NO. 18349 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. NEW ERA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD
51.	<u>DIARY NO. 18373 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS MEHTAB SINGH & ORS.
52.	<u>DIARY NO. 10709 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS DARSHAN LAL & ORS.
53.	<u>DIARY NO. 10814 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS BISHAMBAR NATH & ORS.
54.	<u>DIARY NO. 42344/2018</u> SOH & ORS. VS AALMGIR & ORS.
55.	<u>DIARY NO. 10678 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. LAL CHAND & ORS.
56.	<u>DIARY NO. 18960 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. MADHUBAN SOFTWARE PVT LTD & ORS.
57.	<u>DIARY NO. 42194 OF 2018</u> SOH & ORS. VS. BHARAT LAND AND CONST. COMPANY

58.	<u>DIARY NO. 10711 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. BHAGWANTI
59.	<u>DIARY NO. 10689 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. LACHHMAN DASS & ORS..
60.	<u>DIARY NO. 18354 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. MURTI DEVI
61.	<u>DIARY NO. 18912 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS. VS. KULDIP SINGH & ORS.
62.	<u>D.NO 10819 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. RAN SINGH & ORS.
63.	<u>DIARY NO. 30 OF 2018</u> SOH & ORS VS. SWATANTER SINGH YADAV
64.	<u>DIARY NO. 36622 OF 2019</u> SOH & ORS VS. SHASHI BALA
65.	<u>D No. 12252 OF 2019</u> SOH VS. RAJIV KAUSHIK
66.	<u>D No. 24255 OF 2020</u> SOH VS. HARBIR SINGH
67.	<u>DIARY NO.12898 OF 2020</u> SOH VS. BIRENDER SINGH
68.	<u>DIARY NO.25051 OF 2020</u> HSIIDC VS. RAJ PAL
69.	<u>DIARY NO.4271 OF 2020</u> SOH VS. RAJ BALA
70.	<u>DIARY NO.28725 OF 2020</u> SOH VS. MAHENDER KUMAR
71.	<u>DIARY NO. 1099 OF 2021</u> HSIIDC VS. SAMPURAN SINGH
72.	<u>DIARY NO. 2172 OF 2021</u> HSVP VS. AMAR SINGH
73.	<u>DIARY NO.31454 OF 2021</u> SOH VS. MAYA DEVI
74.	<u>DIARY NO. 23157 OF 2018</u> SOH VS SHAM LAL
75.	<u>DIARY NO. 32103 OF 2017</u> SOH & ORS. VS M/s WOLLEN MILLS
76.	<u>DIARY NO. 32369 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SANJAY KUMAR@ SANJAY BABA
77.	<u>DIARY NO. 32100 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SOHAN LAL & ORS.
78.	<u>DIARY NO. 33405 OF 2017</u> SOH VS HARBANS LAL ARORA ETC. ETC.
79.	<u>SLP. NO. 19843 OF 2018</u> SOH VS KHAZAN SINGH
80.	<u>DIARY NO. 28518 OF 2017</u> THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER VS PARWATI DEVI

81.	<u>DIARY NO. 28698 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SAVITRI DEVI
82.	<u>DIARY NO. 19084 OF 2018</u> SOH VS DAYANAND
83.	<u>DIARY NO. 32371 OF 2017</u> SOH VS RAJMAL
84.	<u>DIARY NO. 40956 OF 2017</u> SOH VS OMPRAKASH
85.	<u>DIARY NO. 28980 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BHIM SINGH
86.	<u>DIARY NO. 30882 OF 2017</u> SOH SPECIAL SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF HARYANA URBAN ESTATE DEPART. VS BALA
87.	<u>DIARY NO. 30888 OF 2017</u> SOH VS RAM KANWAR
88.	<u>DIARY NO. 28696 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BALJEET
89.	<u>DIARY NO. 28697 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MAHINDER SINGH
90.	<u>DIARY NO. 32119 OF 2017</u> SOH SECRETARY VS RAJYOGA EDU. & RES. FOUND.
91.	<u>DIARY NO. 23152 OF 2018</u> SOH VS DHARAMPAL
92.	<u>DIARY NO. 37826 OF 2017</u> SOH VS KANTI DEVI
93.	<u>DIARY NO. 37829 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BABU RAM
94.	<u>DIARY NO. 37935 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SHATI DEVI
95.	<u>DIARY NO. 37942 OF 2017</u> SOH VS PURAN CHAND
96.	<u>DIARY NO. 37966 OF 2017</u> SOH VS AMARWATI
97.	<u>DIARY NO. 37961 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MADHUBALA
98.	<u>DIARY NO. 39878 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BAHADUR SINGH
99.	<u>DIARY NO. 39880 OF 2017</u> SOH VS PARBHA DEVI
100.	<u>DIARY NO. 39890 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MALTI DEVI
101.	<u>DIARY NO. 39900 OF 2017</u> SOH VS DARSHAN LAL
102.	<u>DIARY NO. 39905 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MAHESWARI
103.	<u>DIARY NO. 39906 OF 2017</u> SOH VS JAI SINGH

104.	<u>DIARY NO. 23161 OF 2018</u> SOH VS SANATAN DHARAM SHIKSHA
105.	<u>DIARY NO. 39902 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MOTI RAM & ANR.
106.	<u>DIARY NO. 37948 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BHAWANI SINGH.
107.	<u>DIARY NO. 37954 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MAYADEVI
108.	<u>DIARY NO. 37830 OF 2017</u> SOH VS KRISHANANAND PANDEY
109.	<u>DIARY NO. 37939 OF 2017</u> SOH VS PURSHOTTAM
110.	<u>DIARY NO. 39888 OF 2017</u> SOH VS BUTA SINGH & ORS.
111.	<u>DIARY NO. 37825 OF 2017</u> SOH VS CHARANJIT SINGH
112.	<u>DIARY NO. 25079 OF 2017</u> SOH VS HARI RAM
113.	<u>DIARY NO. 25379 OF 2017</u> SOH VS ASHOK GUPTA
114.	<u>DIARY NO. 8880 OF 2019</u> SOH VS PARVEEN
115.	<u>DIARY NO. 8670 OF 2019</u> SOH VS ASHOK KUMAR AGGARWAL
116.	<u>DIARY NO. 38487 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SATBIR TANWAR
117.	<u>DIARY NO. 23156 OF 2018</u> SOH VS SUMITRA YADAV
118.	<u>DIARY NO. 26398 OF 2017</u> SOH VS OMPAL
119.	<u>DIARY NO. 33374 OF 2017</u> SOH VS FATEH SINGH
120.	<u>DIARY NO. 31640 OF 2017</u> SOH VS MANOJ KUMAR
121.	<u>DIARY NO. 26394 OF 2017</u> SOH VS RAN SINGH
122.	<u>DIARY NO. 31642 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SHIRI RAM
123.	<u>DIARY NO. 35513 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SURESH DUTT
124.	<u>DIARY NO. 33381 OF 2017</u> SOH VS SUREKHA RANI
125.	<u>DIARY NO. 33970 OF 2017</u> SOH VS M/s BIHARIJI ISPAT UDYOG LTD.
126.	<u>DIARY NO. 35371 OF 2019</u> SOH VS M/S UTTAM FABRICATORS

127.	<u>DIARY NO. 5586 OF 2018</u> SOH VS DIPTYMAL
128.	<u>DIARY NO.18989 OF 2023</u> SOH VS M/S SURYA INTERNATIONAL
129.	<u>DIARY NO.18908 OF 2023</u> THE STATE OF HARYANA VS. M/S ADHUNIK WOOLLEN MILLS
130.	<u>DIARY NO.19265 OF 2023</u> THE STATE OF HARYANA VS. M/S SURYA WOOLLEN
131.	<u>D. NO. 22636/2022:</u> SOH VS RAM PARSHAD
132.	<u>D. NO. 22628/2022:</u> SOH VS RAM PARSHAD
133.	<u>D. NO. 22632/2022:</u> THE STATE OF HARYANA VS. VIRENDER SINGH
134.	<u>D. NO. 939 OF 2022-</u> SOH VS BIRHAM PARKASH
135.	<u>D. NO. 944 OF 2022-</u> SOH VS DLF HOUSING
136.	<u>D. NO. 27681 OF 2021-</u> SOH VS RAJ MAL
137.	<u>D. NO. 28405 OF 2021-</u> SOH VS ARCHANA GUPTA
138.	<u>D. NO. 29160 OF 2021-</u> SOH VS RAMO
139.	<u>D. NO. 29614 OF 2021-</u> SOH VS DHARAM PAL
140.	<u>D.NO. 27679 OF 2021-</u> SOH VS MANGAL SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.
141.	<u>D.NO.28377 2021-</u> SOH VS GAJ RAJ
142.	<u>D.NO.29162 2021-</u> SOH VS SUDHIR KUMAR & ORS.
143.	<u>D. NO. 20110/2023:</u> HUDA VS GULSHAN LAL
144.	<u>SLP (C) No. 5437 of 2020</u> HSIIDC VS. J.M. OBEROI & ANR.
145.	<u>SLP (c) No.16449 of 2018</u> HSIIDC VS. MITTER SAIN
146.	<u>D No.3661 of 2018</u> HSIIDC VS. JAI PARKASH
147.	<u>SLP (C) No. 4232 OF 2019</u> HSIIDC VS. SHISH RAM
148.	<u>D No.151 of 2020</u> HSIIDC VS. SUMIL DUTT SHARMA
149.	<u>DIARY NO. 35523 OF 2017</u> SOH VS JAIBIR SINGH & ORS.

150.	<u>SLP (C) NO. 7993/2019</u> STATE OF HARYANA VS. SURESH KUMAR
151.	<u>SLP (C) NO. 7997/2019</u> STATE OF HARYANA VS. ANKIT TEXTILES
152.	<u>SLP(C) NO. 7999/2019</u> STATE OF HARYANA VS. ANUP KUMAR
153.	<u>SLP(C) NO. 10198/2019</u> STATE OF HARYANA VS. ASHA MALIK

The Registry is directed to post all the matters together before appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**