

ITEM NO.801  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32689/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2017 in CWP No.5105/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D. NO. 28698 OF 2017, D. NO. 23152 AND 23161 OF 2018, SC10236 OF 2019, SC9787 AND 9791 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19325-19328/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 06-12-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR [Mentioned By]  
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.19325-19328/2019

List on 18.12.2024.

(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)