

ITEM NO.1722

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32689/2018

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AALAMGIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY D. NO. 28698 OF 2017, D. NO. 23152 AND 23161 OF 2018, SC10236 OF 2019, SC9787 AND 9791 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28698/2017 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 23152/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No. 102870/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 23161/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 103643/2018
IA No. 103643/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10236/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9787/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 9791/2019 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 28351/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19325-19328/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 94551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94566/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94564/2023	-	PERMISSION	TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES					

IA No. 94548/2023	-	PERMISSION	TO	FILE	ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)					

SLP(C) No. 21895/2018 (IV-B)

Date : 11-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Pal

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Yash Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.28698/2017, Diary No.23152/2018, Diary No.23161/2018,
SLP(C) No.10236/2019, SLP(C) No.9787/2019 and SLP(C) No.9791/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 10.12.2024.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)